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Division of Procurement and Contracting 

 Date:   

    Subject: 

 Solicitation Number: 

    Opening Date/Time: 

    Flyer Number: 

To All Suppliers: 

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a “Flyer” as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, 

conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for 

Proposals). 

List any and all changes: 

For solicitation responses: 

• Attach this flyer to your solicitation response.  Failure to do so may result in disqualification.

• To attach the Flyer, download the Flyer and save to your computer.  Move to “My Notes”, use the

“Browse” button to find the document you just saved and press “Add” to up load the document.

• Review the Attributes section of your solicitation response to ensure you have responded, as required, to

any questions relevant to flyers issued subsequent to the initial advertisement of this bid opportunity.

Except as clarified and amended by this Flyer, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the 

solicitation and any previous flyers, remain as originally written. 

      ________________________________________________ 

Contractor’s Signature 


	Date: April 15, 2024
	Subject: FTIG Spray Foam
	Solicitation Number: 6100060852
	Opening Date and Time: 4/17/2024
	Flyer #: 4
	Changes: Photos uploaded to solicitation
Question 1: Is there any prep work other than just minor preparation?
Question 2: Will this be closed cell wall foam.
Question 3: How thick does the spray foam need to be applied at.?
Question 4: Is there equipment or anything else that will need to be protected from over spray.?
Question 5: Do you have a start date for this project?

Answer 1:Prep work is done except for what the foam contractor would normally do.
Answer 2:Yes, closed cell.
Answer 3: 2” in the walls, 3” under floor(in crawl space), 5.5” on the roof or full rafter bay filled.
Answer 4:Everything will be protected on our end.
Answer 5: Start date of the project will be when PO is issued to the awarded contractor


